

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2342 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.2539 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy

...Plaintiff

vs.

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since deceased)
and Others

...Defendants

Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w. Mr. Z.A. Jariwala a/w. Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, for the Plaintiff

Ms. Nisha Shah i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for Defendant Nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Rahul Singh a/w. Ms. Pranali Raut, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4(a).

Ms. Uma Palsudesai, AGP, for Defendant Nos. 13 to 17.

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha i/b. Ms. Kanchan Pandare, for Defendant Nos. 8 & 9.

Mr. R Patil i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for Defendant Nos. 10 and 11.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2021

P.C.:

. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 4th March, 2021.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)