

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2342 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO.2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

...Plaintiff

vs.

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (Since deceased) and 18 Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr. Z.A. Jariwala, a/w. Mr. Ganesh Ambekar, i/b. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi, a/w. Ms. Nisha Shah, for Defendant Nos.1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Rahul Singh, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for Defendant Nos. 12 and 13.

Ms. K.M. Rane, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver present.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : 25 MARCH 2021

P.C. :

. Notice of motion to appear on board on 30 April 2021, for hearing.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)