

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2342 OF 2018

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT

18 Ors

Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w Ganesh Ambekar i/by MDP Partners for
Plaintiffs.

Ms. Nisha Shah i/by Kalpesh Joshi for Defendant No. 1(a) and
(b).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/08/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)