

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2342 OF 2018

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT

18 Ors

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State (Respondent No. 4 to 8
(Original Defendant No. 13 to 17)).

Mr. Sameer A Alekar, ASO for Court Receiver.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 31st August, 2023

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)