

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2342 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

Applicant
.. (Org. Plaintiff)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy & Ors.

.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w Z.A. Jariwala & Ganesh Ambekar i/by MDP Partners for Applicant / Plaintiff
 - Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Nisha Shah i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Defendant Nos. 1(a) and 1(b)
 - Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Rahul Singh & Yash Naik i/by Legal Catalyst for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4(a) and 4(c)
 - Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Nikhil Apte and Neil Dutta i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co for Defendant Nos. 4(b)(i) to 4(b)(iv)
 - Mr. E.B. Sivakumar, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver
 - Ms. Rujuta Patil a/w Yohaana Shah & Hasan Mushabber i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Defendant Nos. 11 & 12
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 02, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for parties.
- 2.** By consent of the parties, prayer clause (d) stands allowed.
- 3.** In so far as prayer clauses (b) and (c) are concerned, it shall be open to the Applicant / Plaintiff to lead additional evidence so that additional issue can be framed which will be triable at the time of final

hearing.

4. In view of the above, Court Receiver is directed to obtain necessary information with respect to subject suit property and share the same with Applicant / Plaintiff and parties concerned.

5. Stand over to **14th December, 2023.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2023.11.02
17:21:05
+0530