

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2342 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy ...Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Neil Dutta with Mr. Ayan Roy i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the
Defendants No. 5(a) to 5(d).

Mr. Sameer A. Alekar, Section Officer, Court Receiver present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Dutta, learned Counsel mentions for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 16th September, 2025, submitting that in line 4 of paragraph 5, the reference should be “Andromeda” property and not “Hira Villa” property.
3. Let the error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)